U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office

1,10,14	100860619	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies
Name of conveying party(ies):     Frank Bozich and     Charles J.King		Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Croda Adhesives, Inc.     A Delaware Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		1000 Hollywood Avenue Itasca, Illinois 60143
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
[] Security Agreement []	Change of Name	
[ ] Other:		
Execution Dates: September 29, 1	998	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the executio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/024,947		
	Additional numbers attache	ed? [] Yes [X] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Donald J. Pochopien McAndrews, Held & Malloy 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661		[X] Enclosed
		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 13-0017
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/23/1998 SBURNS 00000036 09024947	DO NOT USE	
FC:581 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Signature and Registration Number Name of Person Signing: <u>Donald J.</u>	Pochopien	Date: October 7, 1998  number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
	TOTAL	dimpor of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. S

**PATENT REEL: 9522 FRAME: 0068** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No: **09/024,947** 

Filed: **February 17, 1998** 

Title: "Method for the Tack-Free Packaging of a Hot-Melt Sensitive Adhesive"

For One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Croda Adhesives, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and in said application and any and all other applications, whether a continuation, division or continuation-in-part, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby

PATENT REEL: 9522 FRAME: 0069 conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

_	_	_
1	Ωŧ	7
		L.

WITNESS my hand this 292 day of Sept., 1998.

State of Allennes

On this 39 day of Sept, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Frank Bozich, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: May 14, 2002

maria Elena Llelymora

Notary Public

2 of 2.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Maria Elena Delamora Notary Public, State of Illinois

State of Ollinsis

County of <u>Mujeage</u> ss.

On this <u>39</u> day of <u>Sept.</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles James King, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: May 14, 2002

maria Eleva llely mora

**Notary Public** 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mana Elena Delamora Notes For a State of Illinois -pines 5/14/2002

PATENT

REEL: 9522 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/14/1998